Contact No. 369-A Change Notice

GB & GW Series

Changes to Location & Production for GB Pushbuttons & GW Rockers & Paddles

Type of Change:

- □ Engineering □ Part
- Product

Part NumberAppearance

The original Contact No. 369 released April 2021 is being reissued as Contact No. 369-A. The only new changes are the Effective Dates as shown below.

There will be revisions to the production and manufacture location for GB Pushbuttons and GW Rockers and Paddles, both illuminated and nonilluminated in each series. Previously, the lot code on the switch body had a dot mark above the first digit, but now the dot mark will be above the second digit. The shipping box for these pushbuttons, rockers or paddles had "CHINA FACTORY" on the side, but will be replaced with "PHILIPPINES FACTORY." These changes will apply to standard and custom GB Pushbuttons and GW Rockers. Effected standard part numbers for GB Series are below, and standard GW Series part numbers are on page 2.



Changes for GB Pushbuttons & GW Rockers & Paddles

	Lot Number	Shipping Box
Before Changes	Dot Mark Above First Digit 69 Enlarged to Show Detail	"CHINA FACTORY" printed on side of box
After Changes	Dot Mark Above Second Digit 69 Enlarged to Show Detail	"PHILIPPINES FACTORY" printed on side of box

Notes

There are no changes to the switches' dimensions or specifications.

The location of the Lot Number on switch case may vary depending on the part number. Contact the factory if more details are needed.

	GB Series N	GB Series Illuminated			
GB15AP	GB15AP-XA	GB15AP-XB	GB15AP-XC	GB15JPC	GB15JPF
GB15AH	GB15AH-XA	GB15AH-XB	GB15AH-XC	GB15JHC	GB15JHF
GB15AV	GB15AV-XA	GB15AV-XB	GB15AV-XC	GB15JVC	GB15JVF
GB25AP	GB25AP-XA	GB25AP-XB	GB25AP-XC	GB15JPD	
GB25AH	GB25AH-XA	GB25AH-XB	GB25AH-XC	GB15JHD	
GB25AV	GB25AV-XA	GB25AV-XB	GB25AV-XC	GB15JVD	

Effective Dates

Changes for GB Series will be effective May 2022. Changes for GW Series will be effective June 2022.

NKK SWITCHES CO., LTD.

European Office: Alfred-Herrhausen-Allee 3-5, 65760 Eschborn, Germany Tel: +49 61 96 400 189 (English, German) www.nkkswitches.eu E-mail: contact@nkkswitches.eu

Contact No. 369-A Change Notice

GB & GW Series

Changes to Location & Production for GB Pushbuttons & GW Rockers & Paddles

GW Series Nonilluminated				GW Series Illuminated	
GW12RBP	GW12LCP	GW22RBP	GW22LCP	GW12LJPC	GW12LJPF
GW12RBH	GW12LCH	GW22RBH	GW22LCH	GW12LJHC	GW12LJHF
GW12RBV	GW12LCV	GW22RBV	GW22LCV	GW12LJVC	GW12LJVF
GW12LBP	GW12RHP	GW22LBP	GW22RHP	GW12LJPD	GW12LJPCF
GW12LBH	GW12RHH	GW22LBH	GW22RHH	GW12LJHD	GW12LJHCF
GW12LBV	GW12RHV	GW22LBV	GW22RHV	GW12LJVD	GW12LJVCF
GW12RCP	GW12LHP	GW22RCP	GW22LHP		^
GW12RCH	GW12LHH	GW22RCH	GW22LHH		
GW12RCV	GW12LHV	GW22RCV	GW22LHV		

NKK SWITCHES CO., LTD.

European Office: Alfred-Herrhausen-Allee 3-5, 65760 Eschborn, Germany Tel: +49 61 96 400 189 (English, German) www.nkkswitches.eu E-mail: contact@nkkswitches.eu